
 
Alaska Inland Area Committee  

September 20, 2022, 9 AM- 12 PM 
Anchorage, AK: BP Energy Center, Alder/Cottonwood Room 

Join ZoomGov Meeting 

https://usepa.zoomgov.com/j/16169613152?pwd=UjRyZEpZRmZ6Z3hhOEI3MzlHVEkxZz09 

Meeting ID: 161 6961 3152 

Passcode: 9073124310 

 

AGENDA 9 AM - 12 PM Alaska time 

Time Topic  Notes/ Presenter 

9:00 am Welcome and Introductions – OSCs and Attendees Facilitated by EPA & 

ADEC Planners 

Virtual attendees please provide list name, organization and email in Zoom Chat box.  

 
 ADEC Program Re-alignment (4 Regions and 4 OSCs) (10 min) Led by ADEC OSCs 

 In Situ Burning Checklist Workgroup report out (30 min) Led by EPA OSCs 

 

 Report on Joint-Agency Facility Inspections/ Alternative inspections for an 

overall compliance assessment program; support for Communities for 

compliance and prevention (30 min) 

Led by EPA OSCs 

  EPA & ADEC report on interesting response or removals (30 min) Led by ADEC & EPA 

OSCs 

  Update on Alaska Inland Area Contingency Plan (15 min) 

- Email Victoria to participate in Admin Subcommittee or with comments on ACP 

updates to be considered. 

Victoria Colles (ADEC) 

 Other items to be discussed 

Review of parking lot issues 

Facilitated by EPA & 

ADEC Planners 

Breaks will be taken as needed 

12:00 

pm 

Adjourn 

  
 

Alaska Inland Area Committee and Area Contingency Plan: 
https://dec.alaska.gov/spar/ppr/contingency-plans/response-plans/inland-area/ 

Contacts: 

Alaska Department of Environmental ConservationAlaska Department of Environmental ConservationAlaska Department of Environmental ConservationAlaska Department of Environmental Conservation     

Anna Carey, State On-scene Coordinator, Central Region anna.carey@alaska.gov  

Kimberley Maher, State On-scene Coordinator, Northern Region kimberley.maher@alaska.gov  

Rachael Krajewski, State On-scene Coordinator, Southern Region rachael.krajewski@alaska.gov  

Bernie Nowicki, State On-scene Coordinator, Western Region bernie.nowicki@alaska.gov  

Allison Natcher, Interagency Coordination Unit Manager allison.natcher@alaska.gov  

Victoria Colles, Planner victoria.colles@alaska.gov  

U.S. Environmental Protection AgencyU.S. Environmental Protection AgencyU.S. Environmental Protection AgencyU.S. Environmental Protection Agency     

Bob Whittier, Federal On-scene Coordinator Whittier.Robert@epa.gov  

Torri Huelskoetter, Federal On-scene Coordinator Huelskoetter.Torri@epa.gov  

Mary Goolie, Planner Goolie.Mary@epa.gov 

Liza Sanden, START Contractor Liza.sanden@westonsolutions.com  
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